Programme

Funding source

Models of Care

Project Ref Project Name

Host Organisation

Statutory/Third Scheme Regional/Loca Funding Type

| Scheme

Total Funding

Carers Welsh Government Place Based Care - 09PC - WG Care Me - WG CARERS Chinese In Wales  Third Sector Regional Yr2 - 14,266.00
Carers Prevention and Association Acceleration
Community
Coordination
Carers Welsh Government Promoting Good 11CR Wellbeing for Carers NPT Carers Third Sector Local - NPT  Yr4 - Embed 39,410.00
Carers Emotional Health and
Wellbeing
Carers Welsh Government Promoting Good 1WG Young at Heart — A Life NPT Carers Third Sector Local - NPT  Yr4 - Embed 33,840.00
Carers Emotional Health and Alongside Caring
Wellbeing
Carers Welsh Government Place Based Care - 3WG Neath Port Talbot Young NPT Council Statutory Local =NPT  Yr4 - Embed 41,484.00
Carers Prevention and Carers Service
Community
Coordination
Carers RIF Promoting Good 01CR Connecting Carers (Carers Swansea Music Art Third Sector Regional Yr3 - Embed 20,866.00
Emotional Health and and Young Carers) Digital
Wellbeing
Carers RIF Promoting Good 01MH Strategy Animation Swansea Council Statutory Regional Yrl - 2,500.00
Emotional Health and Acceleration
Wellbeing
Carers RIF Promoting Good 03CR Care & Repair Giving You Care & Repair Third Sector Regional Yr2 - 83,265.00
Emotional Health and Time Back Acceleration
Wellbeing
Carers RIF Promoting Good O5CR Swansea Male Carers Swansea Carers Third Sector Local — Yr2 - 24,086.00
Emotional Health and Project Centre Swansea Acceleration
Wellbeing
Carers RIF Promoting Good 07CR Carers Journeys Project  African Community Third Sector Regional Yr2 - 64,442.00
Emotional Health and Centre Acceleration
Wellbeing
Carers RIF Promoting Good 08CR Wellbeing breaks for Action for Children Third Sector Regional Yr2 - 27,608.00
Emotional Health and parent carers. Acceleration
Wellbeing
Carers RIF Promoting Good 09CR YMCA Young Carers YMCA Swansea Third Sector Local — Yr2 - 55,838.00
Emotional Health and Swansea Acceleration

Wellbeing




Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

Place Based Care -
Prevention and
Community
Coordination
Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

Home from Hospital
(Home First)

Place Based Care -
Prevention and
Community
Coordination
Place Based Care -
Prevention and
Community
Coordination
Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

Place Based Care -
Prevention and
Community
Coordination
Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

Place Based Care -
Prevention and
Community
Coordination
Place Based Care -
Prevention and
Community
Coordination

09PC

12CR

13CR

1CA

20D

38DE

39DE

3CA

4CA

4CAb

5CA

Care Me

Swansea Carers Adult
grant scheme

NPT Carers Adult Grant
Scheme

Swansea Carers Hospital
Outreach Service

NPT Carers Integrated
Dementia Carer Support

Swansea Carers Centre -
Carers Project (Dementia)

Swansea Carers Centre -
Emergency Respite
(Dementi

Swansea BAME Carers
Pilot Project

Carers Development
Officer and Engagement
and Co-P

Single Point of Contact -
Gateway for Carers

Transition Parent Carer
Support Worker

Chinese In Wales
Association

Swansea Carers

Centre

NPT Carers

Swansea Carers

Centre

NPT Carers

Swansea Carers
Centre

Swansea Carers

Centre

Swansea Carers

Centre

NPT CVS

NPT Carers

NPT Carers

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Regional
Local —
Swansea
Local — NPT
Local —
Swansea
Local — NPT
Local —
Swansea
Local —
Swansea
Local —
Swansea
Regional
Local = NPT
Local = NPT

Yr2 -
Acceleration

Yrl -

Acceleration

Yrl -
Acceleration

Yr4 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

No Match -
Project
Management
Yr4 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

23,698.00

24,952.20

16,634.80

32,244.00

15,895.00

53,718.00

24,962.00

18,638.00

67,000.00

27,446.00

30,272.00



Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

Carers

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

Welsh Government

Short Breaks Funding

Welsh Government
Short Breaks Funding

Welsh Government
Short Breaks Funding

Welsh Government
Short Breaks Funding

Welsh Government
Short Breaks Funding

Place Based Care -
Prevention and
Community
Coordination

Home from Hospital
(Home First)
Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

Promoting Good
Emotional Health and
Wellbeing

6CA

7CA

8CA

9CA

9G

01CT

02CT

03CT

04CT

05CT

We Care Young Carers
Project

Carers Wellbeing and

Health Liaison Worker
NPT Carers Wellbeing
Project

Swansea Carers Extended

Hours - Helpline &
Counsel
Care Partners Support

CTF - Grant Fund

CTF - Grant Funding

Young Carers Short Breaks

Grant Scheme

Carers Post NPT

Carers post Swansea

YMCA Swansea

NPT Carers

NPT Carers

Swansea Carers

Centre

Me Myself and |

NPT Carers

Swansea Carers

Centre

YMCA Swansea

NPT Council

Swansea Council

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Statutory

Statutory

Local —
Swansea
Local — NPT
Local — NPT
Local —
Swansea
Local — NPT
Local — NPT
Local —
Swansea
Regional
Local = NPT
Local —
Swansea

Yr4 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

Yr3 - Embed

Yr3 - Embed

Yr4 - Embed

N/A not part of
RIF

N/A not part of
RIF

N/A not part of
RIF

N/A not part of
RIF

N/A not part of
RIF

77,445.06

17,551.00

39,556.00

42,276.00

28,516.00

45,524.40

71,286.60

35,559.00

8,000.00

8,000.00



