Programme	Funding source	Models of Care	Project Ref	Project Name	Host Organisation	Statutory/Third Scheme	Regional/Local	a Funding Type	Total Funding	
Carers	Welsh Government Carers	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	09PC - WG	Care Me - WG CARERS	Chinese In Wales Association	Third Sector	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	£	14,266.00
Carers	Welsh Government Carers	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	11CR	Wellbeing for Carers	NPT Carers	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr4 - Embed	£	39,410.00
Carers	Welsh Government Carers	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	1WG	Young at Heart – A Life Alongside Caring	NPT Carers	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr4 - Embed	£	33,840.00
Carers	Welsh Government Carers	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	3WG	Neath Port Talbot Young Carers Service	NPT Council	Statutory	Local – NPT	Yr4 - Embed	£	41,484.00
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	01CR	Connecting Carers (Carers and Young Carers)	Swansea Music Art Digital	Third Sector	Regional	Yr3 - Embed	£	20,866.00
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	01MH	Strategy Animation	Swansea Council	Statutory	Regional	Yr1 - Acceleration	£	2,500.00
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	03CR	Care & Repair Giving You Time Back	Care & Repair	Third Sector	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	£	83,265.00
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	05CR	Swansea Male Carers Project	Swansea Carers Centre	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr2 - Acceleration	£	24,086.00
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	07CR	Carers Journeys Project	African Community Centre	Third Sector	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	£	64,442.00
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	08CR	Wellbeing breaks for parent carers.	Action for Children	Third Sector	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	£	27,608.00
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	09CR	YMCA Young Carers	YMCA Swansea	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr2 - Acceleration	£	55,838.00

Carers	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	09PC	Care Me	Chinese In Wales Association	Third Sector	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	£	23,698.00
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	12CR	Swansea Carers Adult grant scheme	Swansea Carers Centre	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr1 - Acceleration	£	24,952.20
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	13CR	NPT Carers Adult Grant Scheme	NPT Carers	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr1 - Acceleration	£	16,634.80
Carers	RIF	Home from Hospital (Home First)	1CA	Swansea Carers Hospital Outreach Service	Swansea Carers Centre	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr4 - Embed	£	32,244.00
Carers	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	20D	NPT Carers Integrated Dementia Carer Support	NPT Carers	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr4 - Embed	£	15,895.00
Carers	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	38DE	Swansea Carers Centre - Carers Project (Dementia)	Swansea Carers Centre	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr4 - Embed	£	53,718.00
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	39DE	Swansea Carers Centre - Emergency Respite (Dementi	Swansea Carers Centre	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr4 - Embed	£	24,962.00
Carers	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	3CA	Swansea BAME Carers Pilot Project	Swansea Carers Centre	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr4 - Embed	£	18,638.00
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	4CA	Carers Development Officer and Engagement and Co-P	NPT CVS	Third Sector	Regional	No Match - Project Management	£	67,000.00
Carers	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	4CAb	Single Point of Contact - Gateway for Carers	NPT Carers	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr4 - Embed	£	27,446.00
Carers	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	5CA	Transition Parent Carer Support Worker	NPT Carers	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr4 - Embed	£	30,272.00

•	DIE	DI D I C	664	W . C	VA 4CA C	This I Company	1 1	V 4 E L L		77 445 06
Carers	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community	6CA	We Care Young Carers Project	YMCA Swansea	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr4 - Embed	£	77,445.06
		Coordination								
Carers	RIF	Home from Hospital	7CA	Carers Wellbeing and	NPT Carers	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr4 - Embed	£	17,551.00
		(Home First)		Health Liaison Worker						
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good	8CA	NPT Carers Wellbeing	NPT Carers	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr3 - Embed	£	39,556.00
		Emotional Health and		Project						
		Wellbeing								
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good	9CA	Swansea Carers Extended	Swansea Carers	Third Sector	Local –	Yr3 - Embed	£	42,276.00
		Emotional Health and		Hours - Helpline &	Centre		Swansea			
		Wellbeing		Counsel						
Carers	RIF	Promoting Good	9G	Care Partners Support	Me Myself and I	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr4 - Embed	£	28,516.00
		Emotional Health and								
		Wellbeing								
Carers	Welsh Government	Promoting Good	01CT	CTF - Grant Fund	NPT Carers	Third Sector	Local – NPT	N/A not part of	£	45,524.40
	Short Breaks Funding	Emotional Health and						RIF		
		Wellbeing								
Carers	Welsh Government	Promoting Good	02CT	CTF - Grant Funding	Swansea Carers	Third Sector	Local –	N/A not part of	£	71,286.60
	Short Breaks Funding	Emotional Health and			Centre		Swansea	RIF		
		Wellbeing								
Carers	Welsh Government	Promoting Good	03CT	Young Carers Short Breaks	YMCA Swansea	Third Sector	Regional	N/A not part of	£	35,559.00
	Short Breaks Funding	Emotional Health and		Grant Scheme				RIF		
		Wellbeing								
Carers	Welsh Government	Promoting Good	04CT	Carers Post NPT	NPT Council	Statutory	Local – NPT	N/A not part of	£	8,000.00
	Short Breaks Funding	Emotional Health and						RIF		
		Wellbeing								
Carers	Welsh Government	Promoting Good	05CT	Carers post Swansea	Swansea Council	Statutory	Local –	N/A not part of	£	8,000.00
	Short Breaks Funding	Emotional Health and		-		-	Swansea	RIF		
	· ·	Wellbeing								